

MAC 69 of 2017

Order No 28

Date:-03.04.2024

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW.

Both the parties file hazira through their respective lawyers.

One Moloy Chandra Saha has tendered affidavit in chief u/o 18 rule 4 of CPC on oath as PW2 and cross examined in full and discharged.

On the prayer of Ld. Advocate for claimant Fix 04.07.2024 for further evidence of PW.

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan