

**MAC 69 of 2017
(CIS 456/2017)**

Order No. 32
Date:-25.03.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW.
Both the parties file haziras through their respective lawyers.
Petitioner has filed a petition stating that he will not adduce any further evidence on behalf of the petitioner.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
The evidence of PW stands closed.
Fix 20.05.2025 for evidence of OPW.

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan