

**MAC 69 of 2017
(CIS 456/2017)**

Present: Shri B. Chatterjee, ADJ, 1st Court, Burdwan-in-charge.

Order No. 37

Date:-19.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of OPW.
P.O. is on leave today.
Petitioner files hazira.
OP (Ins. Co.) also files hazira.
The case is adjourned today.
Fix 29.01.2026 for evidence of OPW.

D/C by me

ADJ(I/C)

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan(I/C)